

BASE BID SCHEDULE				Bortolotto & Company	
BID ITEM No.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY	UNIT PRICE	COST AMOUNT
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	35956.01	35,956.01
2	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD SIGNS	EA	4.00	3900	15,600.00
3	ADJUST STORM MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.00	750	750.00
4	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE TO GRADE (REVOCABLE)	EA	9.00	750	6,750.00
5	ADJUST MONUMENT TO GRADE	EA	15.00	475	7,125.00
6	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX COVER TO GRADE (REVOCABLE)	EA	5.00	475	2,375.00
7	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE DIG OUT & REPAIR	SF	4,000.00	6.4	25,600.00
8	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE (REVOCABLE)	TON	75.00	129	9,675.00
9	CRACK SEALING	LF	12,000.00	1.25	15,000.00
10	SLURRY SEAL	SY	5,500.00	3.75	20,625.00
11	CAPE SEAL	SY	7,900.00	8.25	65,175.00
12	MICROSURFACING	SY	18,500.00	3.6	66,600.00
13	WEDGE GRIND	SF	26,500.00	0.75	19,875.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT & 1.5" OVERLAY	TON	650.00	129	83,850.00
15	PAVEMENT MARKER, THERMOPLASTIC MARKING AND STRIPING REMOVAL	LS	1.00	18000	18,000.00
16	TRAFFIC STRIPES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS	LS	1.00	24000	24,000.00
17	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	10000	10,000.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>426,956.01</b>

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A (REVOCABLE)					
BID ITEM No.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY	UNIT PRICE	COST AMOUNT
A-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	42333.33	42,333.33
A-2	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD SIGNS	EA	1.00	3900	3,900.00
A-3	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYS	LS	1.00	3000	3,000.00
A-4	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4.00	750	3,000.00
A-5	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	1.00	475	475.00
A-6	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX COVER TO GRADE (REVOCABLE)	EA	6.00	475	2,850.00
A-7	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE (REVOCABLE)	EA	1.00	475	475.00
A-8	ADJUST GAS VALVE TO GRADE (REVOCABLE)	EA	1.00	475	475.00

A-9	PCC ROLLED CURB	SF	1,500.00	53	79,500.00
A-10	PCC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	5,200.00	50.5	262,600.00
A-11	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIG OUT & REPAIR	SF	1,250.00	6.4	8,000.00
A-12	WEDGE GRIND	SF	19,500.00	0.75	14,625.00
A-13	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT & OVERLAY	TN	520.00	129	67,080.00
A-14	CONSTRUCT MONUMENT BOX AT EXISTING MONUMENT	EA	5.00	475	2,375.00
A-15	GRAVEL CONFORM	SF	50.00	20	1,000.00
A-16	ASPHALT CONFORM	SF	180.00	12	2,160.00
A-17	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY CONFORM	SF	180.00	25	4,500.00
A-18	PAVER DRIVEWAY CONFORM	SF	32.00	65	2,080.00
A-19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS	LS	1.00	1950	1,950.00
A-20	6" AC DIKE	LF	160.00	31.25	5,000.00
A-21	RESET STOP SIGN	EA	1.00	500	500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>507,878.33</b>
<b>SUM</b>					<b>\$ 934,834.34</b>

Granite		O'Grady		MCK Services		Telfer	
UNIT PRICE	COST AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	COST AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	COST AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	COST AMOUNT
45000	45,000.00	55000	55,000.00	60000	60,000.00	285000	285,000.00
750	3,000.00	1000	4,000.00	2500	10,000.00	2500	10,000.00
1500	1,500.00	1000	1,000.00	750	750.00	2500	2,500.00
950	8,550.00	700	6,300.00	750	6,750.00	1500	13,500.00
750	11,250.00	900	13,500.00	1500	22,500.00	1250	18,750.00
550	2,750.00	400	2,000.00	550	2,750.00	1250	6,250.00
8	32,000.00	7.3	29,200.00	9	36,000.00	6.5	26,000.00
115	8,625.00	280	21,000.00	210	15,750.00	150	11,250.00
0.8	9,600.00	1	12,000.00	1.25	15,000.00	2	24,000.00
3.05	16,775.00	3.35	18,425.00	3.05	16,775.00	3	16,500.00
7.75	61,225.00	8.5	67,150.00	7.75	61,225.00	6.25	49,375.00
3.35	61,975.00	3.7	68,450.00	3.35	61,975.00	3	55,500.00
1	26,500.00	0.65	17,225.00	0.6	15,900.00	1.75	46,375.00
200	130,000.00	126	81,900.00	148	96,200.00	195	126,750.00
16000	16,000.00	6000	6,000.00	5245	5,245.00	5245	5,245.00
23000	23,000.00	26000	26,000.00	23985	23,985.00	23985	23,985.00
10000	10,000.00	10000	10,000.00	10000	10,000.00	10000	10,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>467,750.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>439,150.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>460,805.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>730,980.00</b>

UNIT PRICE	COST AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	COST AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	COST AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	COST AMOUNT
5000	5,000.00	25000	25,000.00	80500	80,500.00	70000	70,000.00
750	750.00	1000	1,000.00	3000	3,000.00	2500	2,500.00
7500	7,500.00	5000	5,000.00	15000	15,000.00	10000	10,000.00
750	3,000.00	1000	4,000.00	750	3,000.00	2500	10,000.00
750	750.00	900	900.00	750	750.00	2500	2,500.00
550	3,300.00	500	3,000.00	550	3,300.00	1250	7,500.00
1200	1,200.00	500	500.00	1200	1,200.00	1250	1,250.00
550	550.00	500	500.00	550	550.00	1250	1,250.00

45	67,500.00	55	82,500.00	50.25	75,375.00	10	15,000.00
40	208,000.00	54	280,800.00	49	254,800.00	6.05	31,460.00
9.25	11,562.50	7.3	9,125.00	16	20,000.00	8	10,000.00
0.6	11,700.00	0.65	12,675.00	0.6	11,700.00	1.75	34,125.00
180	93,600.00	126	65,520.00	158	82,160.00	205	106,600.00
1000	5,000.00	1000	5,000.00	1750	8,750.00	2500	12,500.00
30	1,500.00	20	1,000.00	50	2,500.00	90	4,500.00
8	1,440.00	30	5,400.00	40	7,200.00	50	9,000.00
15	2,700.00	22	3,960.00	20	3,600.00	30	5,400.00
55	1,760.00	70	2,240.00	61	1,952.00	100	3,200.00
3400	3,400.00	3100	3,100.00	3000	3,000.00	2785	2,785.00
12	1,920.00	35	5,600.00	65	10,400.00	8	1,280.00
375	375.00	500	500.00	1500	1,500.00	500	500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>432,507.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>517,320.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>590,237.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>341,350.00</b>

<b>SUM</b>	<b>\$ 900,257.50</b>	<b>SUM</b>	<b>\$ 956,470.00</b>	<b>SUM</b>	<b>\$ 1,051,042.00</b>	<b>SUM</b>	<b>\$ 1,072,330.00</b>
------------	----------------------	------------	----------------------	------------	------------------------	------------	------------------------